Refﬂ"’"c‘f XIIT-058

Number:

Republic of the Philippines -
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIC \"“’lect ID:  PO0630447MN

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

July 08, 2022

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 09 June 2022 of DPWH Region XIII Director POL M.
DELOS SANTOS requesting for the remodification of the below-described project under FY
2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA) based on the justification/s provided hereunder, to wit;
As per GAA/Original il As Modified
Project Description

UAt’S No. 300217100101000
Project ID : P00630447MN

Convergence and Special Support Program - | Convergence and Special Support Program - Sustainable
Sustainable Infrastructure. Projects Alleviating Gaps | Infrastructure Projects Alleviating Gaps (SIPAG) -
(ﬁIPAG) - Interjurisdictienial Roads and/or Bridges (or, | Interjurisdictional Roads and/or Bridges (or, roads that
roads that traverse multiple LGU jurisdictions) traverse multiple LGU jurisdictions)

Agusan del Norte / Agusan del Sur North - South Lateral | Agusan del Norte / Agusan del Sur North - South Lateral
Road, (Las Nieves, Agyaa’n del Norte - Kapalong, Davao | Road, (Las Nieves, Agusan del Norte - Kapalong, Davao
del Norte), Package 4, Agusan del Sur del Norte), Packagé 1, Agusan del Sur

:z#:igl ".I?:rrgké t Unit Cost Allocation :I‘:\:::afl ‘.’I.U:r';z t Unit Cost Estimated Cost
et f Cons%ﬁéti;n of
ggrrl]éggtjgt Road/ R20,197,874.42/\ p173,700,000.00 | Gravel Road/ ’28'?§1€'ﬁr5r12'7 P173,700,000.00
8.699’lane km o 6.120 lane km 50, 6 M ﬂﬂ" )
EAO 4 P6,300,000.00 | ~  EAO -1 | 6,300,000.00
Total [P180,000,000.00 Total |P180,000,000.00

- | Justification:

o Change in the type of work from Construction of Concrete Road to Construction of Gravel Road to prioritize the road
opening. It will facilitate connectivity of the section and pi promote early utilization of the road section.

e The decrease in physical target from 8.6 lane km to 6.12 lane km is due to earthworks which attributes to 78.04%
of the total direct cost of the project involving huge volume of surplus commgn and soft rock excavation. ~

e Aggregate subbase course covers 16.00% of ¥ie total direct cost of the project where i the materal was made as
the temporary surfacing of the road opening.

e Drainage and Slope Protection Structures covers 3.47% of the total direct cost of the project which involves

installation of 1220 mm cross drainage with headwalls .
e The derived unit cost was based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and,/l}tﬁd Engineering Design (DED) //
e See attached Regional Director's Certificate of Reasonableness of Unit Cogt. /.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for the remodification of the above cited project

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MANUEL M. BONOAN

Secretary EMIL K. SADAIN, CESO I
Senior Undersecretary Department of Public Works and Highways
Officer-In-Charge Office of the Secretary

3.5 aap/AVS/AGC I

IR R

WIN2E02512




